General Description
The MAX16000–MAX16007 are low-voltage, quad/hex/
octal-voltage μP supervisors in small TQFN and TSSOP
packages. These devices provide supervisory functions
for complex multivoltage systems. The MAX16000/
MAX16001/MAX16002 monitor four voltages, the
MAX16003/MAX16004/MAX16005 monitor six voltages,
and the MAX16006/MAX16007 monitor eight voltages.

“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information (continued)
Selector Guide
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/05 Initial release —
1 1/06 Released MAX16003 and MAX16004. 20, 21
2 7/06 Released MAX16005. Updated Pin Description and Detailed Description. 1, 4, 7, 9, 10, 20, 21
3 12/08 Added the MAX16005 TSSOP package. Modified the Detailed Description,
and added Figures 13, 14, and 15.
1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10,
20–26
4 8/10 Revised the Absolute Maximum Ratings and the Power-Supply Bypassing
sections. 2, 22
5 10/10 Added new graph to the Typical Operating Characteristics. 6
6 9/12 Added automotive qualified part to Ordering Information. 25
7 4/16 Updated Pin Configuration table 7, 8, 10
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX16000–MAX16007 Low-Voltage, Quad/Hex/Octal-Voltage
μP Supervisors
© 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 26
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.